DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/24/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES	ÜÜİ	, Eil		OMB NO	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	- 00 ₁ - 27	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		345450	B. WING			09/20)/2012
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP ÇODE		,
WESTWO	OD HEALTH AND REHAI	BILITA		326 ASHLAND STREET ARCHDALE, NC 2726	3	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORE	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTI RECTIVE ACTION SHOUL RENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441 SS=D	SPREAD, LINENS The facility must esta Infection Control Progsafe, sanitary and control help prevent the de of disease and infection Control F. The facility must esta Program under which (1) Investigates, contrin the facility; (2) Decides what progshould be applied to a (3) Maintains a record actions related to infection determines that a resprevent the spread of isolate the resident. (2) The facility must program direct contact will transform direct c	Program blish an Infection Control it - rols, and prevents infections cedures, such as isolation, an individual resident; and d of incidents and corrective actions. d of Infection in Control Program ident needs isolation to finfection, the facility must brothibit employees with a see or infected skin lesions ith residents or their food, if insmit the disease. equire staff to wash their ct resident contact for which eated by accepted	F 441				
							(VE) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Executive Director

(6) DATE

s

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUII		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
		345450	B. WIN	'G		09/20	/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITA		62	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 ASHLAND STREET RCHDALE, NC 27263		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	i i	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODE DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation interviews and medic failed to maintain cornone resident with syn Difficile. Resident # The findings were: Review of the facility 3/12, for the subject of Clostridium Difficile wear clean, non sterit room of a C Diff infect sterile gowns shall be room of a C diff resid significance of the ornor be removed from Co. Positive culture becon Resident # 110 was a 9/12/12 with diagnost Review of the admissive revealed Vancomycit to be taken daily until Diff. Resident #110 was a Minimum Data Set (I not due to be complete Review of the docum movements for Resident R	ns, resident and staff al record review the facility stact precautions for one of optoms of Clostridium 110 policy and procedure dated of "Preventing Spread of (C. Diff) procedure: #1. Ite gloves, when entering the sted resident. #2. Clean, non e worn when entering the ent due to the environmental ganism. #8. residents will intact Precautions when: a. mes negative and/or b. g diarrhea. " admitted to the facility on es of Clostridium Difficile. sion orders dated 9/12/12, in (an antibiotic) was ordered 19/21/12 for treatment of C. in new admission and the MDS) was in progress and	F	441	A Plan of Correction does constitute an admission of agreement by the Provide of the truth of the facts all or conclusions set forth in Statement of Deficiencies This Plan of Correction is solely because it is require State and Federal law. F441 1- New order received for #110 to have stool checked Clostridium Difficile x 3.	eged this prepared ed by	11-2-12

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUR COMPLETE	
, 0.5, 2.0,			A. BUII B. WIN			ļ	l
		345450	B. WIIV	·		09/20)/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	62	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 6 ASHLAND STREET RCHDALE, NC 27263 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT	TION	(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Based on interview of 9/19/12 at 8:30 AM, able to recall recent answered questions had identified Reside interviewable reside. Interview with Reside AM revealed she had admission to the fact was asked if any of when providing care #110 was aware she diagnosis of C. Diff. she had treatment so and was still receiving the recaution signs at door/doorway entry. Interview with house contact precaution resident's door. The was to wear a disport continued interview posted at the door resident #110 's desident #110 '	with Resident #110 on she was alert and oriented, and past events, and appropriately. The facility ent #110 as being an nt. ent #110 on 9/19/12 at 8:30 d loose stools since her sility. During this interview, she the staff had worn a gown e, she stated "no". Resident e was being treated for a Further interview revealed started while at the hospitaling an antibiotic for this. 19/12 at 8:45 AM revealed isable gowns or contact Resident #110 's	II.	441	2- Current resident record been reviewed for diagnost Clostridium Difficile and documentation has been reto determine there is no own watery diarrhea in the fact the Director of Clinical Scand/or designee to ensure appropriate procedure is a followed per facility policiprocedure. All new admission record reviewed in the next morn meeting by the Director of Services and/or designee diagnosis of Clostridium to ensure that the proper control procedures have be into place. All new orders for any rewill be reviewed in the new morning meeting for diagnosis for culture for Clostridium Difficile or a for culture for Clostridium Difficile.	eviewed ne with ility by ervices being by and ds will be ning of Clinical for a Difficile infection been put sident ext gnosis of an order	11-2-12

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		346450	B. WNG		09	/20/2012
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OD HEALTH AND REHA	BILITA	6	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 25 ASHLAND STREET RCHDALE, NC 27263	112	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	Resident #110 was of Continued interview started on 9/2/12 at a completed on contact stopped. The Direct Resident #110 did not admission. Interview with aide #12 revealed she had tall since her admission revealed Resident #12 admission. She wor after providing bower interview revealed Resident #2 admission. She wor after providing bower interview revealed Resident worn with a sked what sid differently, she state worn. Interview with nurse revealed she started 9/12/12 for Resident revealed she could be the diagnosis of C D admissions do not a summary from the facility. The discharted discharge summanurse #1 stated she and knew Resident Nurse #1 was asked admission for a resise she responded a contact started on the started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started on the started she and knew Resident Nurse #1 was asked admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a contact started she admission for a resise she responded a conta	on Vancomycin to treat C Diff. revealed the medication was the hospital and would be 2. She explained a resident is precaution until the diarrhea or of Nursing reported ot have diarrhea on 1 on 9/19/12 at 11:25 AM ten care of Resident #110 Continued interview 110 had loose stools upon e gloves and changed them I incontinence care. Further tesident #110 had a soft stool as not loose. When asked if int required contact an infection, she stated "no".	F 441	3- Staff will be re-ed on the policy and preentitled "Preventing Clostridium Difficile." The Director of Clin Services / designee very monitor the morning to identify the preser resident with a diagn Clostridium Difficile. This monitoring will daily, with document the monitoring to be weeks, 3 x a week x weekly x 4 weeks, the monthly x 10 months.	ocedure spread of e". ical will meeting nce of a sosis of e. I be tation of daily x 2 2 weeks, en	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345450	B. WIN	G		09/2	0/2012
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HABILITA		625	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ASHLAND STREET CHDALE, NC 27263		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 441	protective equipm nurse or nurses the responsible for potential points of the points o	ent would be available. The lat do the admission would be sting the sign. aide #2 was conducted on M. Aide #2 reported she had ident #110. Interview continued ting Resident #110 had loose on, and she did not know about equired contact precautions. It is asked who would inform you, the surveyor, and did not reported there were no signs at doorway. See #2 on 9/20/12 at 8:23 AM aware Resident #110 had C corted she did not wear a gown reatments to the buttocks tent had "been treated" for the C interview, nurse #2 reported at a und care did Resident #2 have	F	441	The Director of Clinic Services and/or design monitor the proper use policy and procedure "Preventing spread of Clostridium Difficile" monitoring will be stin by the report of Clostr Difficile in the buildin will be daily for the firweek, then 3x a week second week, then we until there is formed s and/or a negative cult. Any subsequent diagn Clostridium Difficile identified over the couthe next 12 months wimonitored weekly for compliance with infect control policy and proceed the Performance Improvement monitor the Performance Improvement Commimonthly x 12 to identified and need for fureducation and/or monitor monthly mont	e of the This mulated ridium ag and rst for the ekly tool ure. cosis of arse of ill be ction occdure. Inical and and ridium ag and rst for the ekly tool ure. cosis of arse of ill be ction occdure.	11-2-12

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MI A. BUII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUI COMPLET			
		345450	B. WIN	G		09/2	0/2012		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER OOD HEALTH AND REHA	BILITA	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 ASHLAND STREET ARCHDALE, NC 27263		SHLAND STREET			•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 441	conducted on 9/20/10 information provided A care plan meeting Resident #110 and the symptoms of C. Diff. Interview on 9/20/12 Resident #110 report couple of days after stoday, she was havin When asked if the Dotthe care plan meeting stated "yes she (DOI diarrhea now." Resisymptoms of loose sadmission to the faci had at the hospital.	vith Resident #110 was	F	441					

PRINTED: 10/28/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 A. BUILDING NOV 1 4 2012 B. WING 345450 10/24/2012 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **625 ASHLAND STREET** WESTWOOD HEALTH AND REHABILITA ARCHDALE, NC 27263 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID PREFIX (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS This Life Safety Code (LSC) survey was conducted as per The Code of Federal Register at 42 CFR 483.70(a); using the 2000 existing Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced publications. This facility is Type III protected construction utilizing North Carolina Special locking arrangements, and is partially equipped with an automatic sprinkler system in hazardous areas on the domestic water system. K18 11-23-12 CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) 1. Pass through hardware has K 018 K 018 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD been installed on the door on the left side of the SS=D Doors protecting corridor openings in other than dietary department leading required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or to the main dining room. hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as 2. Door locks will be those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core checked for appropriate wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 hardware. minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only Maintenance Director will required to resist the passage of smoke. There is be re-educated that doors no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors must have the appropriate are provided with a means suitable for keeping pass through hardware the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 installed, Maintenance 19.3.6.3 are permitted. Director will complete a Quality Improvement tool Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations documenting appropriate in all health care facilities. pass through hardware is installed on doors monthly x 3 and then quarterly x 3. Maintenance Director will report findings to the **Ouality Improvement** Committee monthly x 3 and then quarterly x 3 to identify further repairs needed. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: (X6) DATE TITLE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

Executive

Facility ID: 923156

PirectOr

program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL	JLTIPLE CON DING 01	STRUCTION - MAIN BUILDING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345450	B. WIN	G			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	EHABILITA	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 625 ASHLAND STREET ARCHDALE, NC 27263			E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X (CR	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION OSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	during the tour on a was observed as no include: The door department leading not have pass through CFR#: 42 CFR 48	ervations and staff interview 10/24/2012 the following item oncompliant, specific findings on the left side of the dietary to the main dining room did ugh hardware installed.	К 0		 The "C" hall delay egress door was re on 10-24-12. The door from the diete to the outside has I repaired. Doors of egress ha checked for appropried when press 	paired exit ary area seen ve been oriate ure is	11-23-12
	NFPA 101 LIFE SA	NFETY CODE STANDARD Inged so that exits are readily nes in accordance with section	K 0	938	applied. Doors have checked to assure prentrance and exit was dragging. 3. Staff will be re-edue on the appropriate of doors of egress. will be re-educated appropriate function doors upon entrance.	oroper vithout cated release Staff on the n of e and	
	Based on the observed as no include: 1. The "C" Hall delease when press	is not met as evidenced by: ervations and staff interview 10/24/2012 the following item oncompliant, specific findings layed egress door did not sure was applied. This item maintenance personnel before ey day.			exit without draggin Maintenance Direct complete a Quality Improvement tool fi appropriate release doors of egress mon 3 and then quarterly Maintenance Direct complete a Quality Improvement tool fi appropriate function	or will or of of othly x v x3. tor will or the	
K 072 SS=D	the outside was dra door frame. . CFR#: 42 CFR 48 . NFPA 101 LIFE SA	it door from the dietary area to agging on the top of the metal 3.70 (a) AFETY CODE STANDARD re continuously maintained free or impediments to full instant			doors upon entrance exit without draggin monthly x 3 and the quarterly x 3. 4. Maintenance Direct report findings to the Quality Improvement Committee monthly and then quarterly to the committee monthly and the committee monthly to the committee monthly and the committee monthly to the committee monthly th	e and ng en tor will ne ent y x 3	





TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 072 Continued From page 2 K 072 K72		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DAT CON		1.	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	
WESTWOOD HEALTH AND REHABILITA (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X 072 Continued From page 2 (X 072 K72	40/24/2014			-	345450		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) K 072 Continued From page 2 K 072 K 07	10/24/2012	S, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O STREET	25 ASHLAND	s			
1 Stored items in the course		H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE -REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	(EAC)	PREFIX	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	(EACH DEFICIENCY	PREFIX
to furnishings, decorations, or other objects obstruct exits, access to, egress from, or visibility of exits. 7.1.10 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on the observations and staff interview during the tour on 10/24/2012 the following item was observed as noncompliant, specific findings include: There were items stored in the egress corridor on the "B" Hall that were not in use. CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) CFR#: 42 CFR 483.70 (a) corridor on "B" hall have been renowed. Staff have been reducated to keep egress corridors clear without stored items. Maintenance Director will complete a Quality Improvement tool to assure that egress corridors remain clear without stored items monthly x 3 and then quarterly x 3. Maintenance Director will report findings to the Quality Improvement Committee monthly x 3 and then quarterly x 3.	11-23-13	corridor on "B" hall have been removed. Egress corridors have been checked for stored items and items removed as indicated. Staff have been reeducated to keep egress corridors clear without stored items. Maintenance Director will complete a Quality Improvement tool to assure that egress corridors remain clear without stored items monthly x 3 and then quarterly x 3. Maintenance Director will report findings to the Quality Improvement Committee monthly x 3	1. 2. 3.	K 07	ire or other emergency. No tions, or other objects obstruct ress from, or visibility of exits. s not met as evidenced by: evations and staff interview 0/24/2012 the following item oncompliant, specific findings e items stored in the egress Hall that were not in use.	use in the case of f. furnishings, decora exits, access to, eg 7.1.10 This STANDARD i Based on the obse during the tour on 1 was observed as no include: There wer corridor on the "B" i	i

